o YWy
# %
I :

i §

"‘W NWB Tools Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
[ > \

Agnico Eagle Whale Tail Pit updated managment plans

Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com> Tue, Sep 22, 2020 at 1:01 PM
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Meadowbank Environment Supervisors
<meadowbank.environmentsupervisors@agnicoeagle.com>, Casandra DeForge <casandra.deforge@agnicoeagle.com>

Hi Assol,

Thanks for your question. We realized that we should clarify our statement related to the Adaptive Management Plan approval. Based on our review, we
should delete the ‘currently under the NWB approval process’. In the next year, Agnico Eagle is planning initiating the assessment of the Adaptive
Management Plan with the NIRB as per the Reasons for Decision letter. However, Agnico is of the opinion that the proposed thresholds and some of the
current mitigations measures presented in the Adaptive Management Plan are adequate and should be considered and implement if threshold are triggered.

Let us know if you want to discuss this more in details and we can organized a call.

Regards,

LY Marie-Pier Marcil | Environmental Project Coordinator Interim
marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com | Direct 819.759.3555 x4105836
AGNICO EAGLE | Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - Meadowbank Division, Suite 540 - Baker Lake, Nunavut, Canada X0C 0AO
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From: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: 21 septembre 2020 15:48

To: Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com>

Cc: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>; licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Meadowbank Environment Supervisors <meadowbank.
environmentsupervisors@agnicoeagle.com>; Casandra DeForge <casandra.deforge@agnicoeagle.com>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Agnico Eagle Whale Tail Pit updated managment plans

Hello Marie-Pier,
A kind reminder that your response is required before any further action on the file.

Best regards,
Assol

Assol Kubeisinova- <MN® dAAZ 0<
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On Fri, Sep 18, 2020 at 10:41 AM Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Hello Marie-Pier,

Could you please clarify what is meant by referencing the Adaptive Management Plan as "currently under the NWB approval process"?

Best regards,
Assol

Assol Kubeisinova- <MN© dAAZ o<
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On Fri, Sep 18, 2020 at 6:49 AM Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com> wrote:

Good morning Richard,
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The document attached is intended to address the comments received from ECCC, KivlA and CIRNAC regarding the management plans submitted in
accordance with the Water License 2AM-WTP1830 Part B Item 5.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us.

Regards,

LN Marie-Pier Marcil | Environmental Project Coordinator Interim
marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com | Direct 819.759.3555 x4105836
AGNICO EAGLE Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - Meadowbank Division, Suite 540 - Baker Lake, Nunavut, Canada X0C 0AQ
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From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: 4 septembre 2020 15:07

To: Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com>

Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Agnico Eagle Whale Tail Pit updated managment plans

CAUTION: EXTERNAL

Good afternoon,
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The Nunavut Water Board requests AEM respond to the attached comments by September 18, 2020, comments should be considered in the context of the
NWB's mandate only.

Regards,

Richard

Richard Dwyer- n.¢A%¢ J<]AXS

Manager of Licensing - Responsable des Permis <l Ne  ANc o™ % Manivauyug
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NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OI'VICE DES BAUX DU NUNAWVLTT
oot Alcnest bMALAY'- NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN
KATIMAYINGI

PLY Box 119 (I R OIS St &L Iitigagagvia 119
Gjon Llaoren, ML X00 110 Gijoa Hawen, MUXHG1I3 110 b A S, pamc N0 10 Lghnghme, WU, X001 30

Tel / Téléphone 7 PS¥BC 7 Hivayaula: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopicur / Ab~"d® / Fax-kui: (867} 360-63569
Toll Free / Sans / <IPTGMC05 [ Akiittug: 1-855-521-3743

WARNING - Thes commmmeiisum, molsdimg @y allachmients conbamis comldendiil infommitum mitended anly fur Lhe adidresseefs) noded hiove, Any unamihomized

dedribigion, copying, or discleemre 15 strrcily profobsed. 17 you bave recetved s by mnedafbe, plesse nobily Lhe sender innneduid ely i debele Lhes messge vathoul prmbing or

copymig ik Thamk wem

AVIS DE CONF TIALITE - i, of fowied s piboois ] jointedz) wfidenti =1 & lasac clusif daies) destinatasre( =) ci- 2 T FE0a0
AVIS DE CONFIDENTLA Clp message, of foutelz) pideos) jointei=} oot condidenticl of ¢21 & lasaze exclustt doles) destimataiel =) ci-dessus. Towte fusoe pessoand ¢8t par

b pebeonte avizdo qu'il hei est strictement mtesdit de le diffnzer, le distribuer au ke seproduie. 52 le destinataive ne peut &e jodnt ow vous est ipcomme, veuillez infommer
Fexpréchienr por couwmer éledroninque mm édisement o déimire oe messoge et fome copte de celui-cn Merm pour valre collabomiion,

% Merci de penser 4 enveomement avant d'meprimer ce coumel [ Thank you for thnking of the esveomnent before prmifing this email

On Fri, Jul 17, 2020 at 3:45 PM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good afternoon,

The NWB acknowledges receipt July 12, 2020 of the following management plans update:

¢ Spill Contingency Plan;

* Hazardous Materials: Meadowbank Mine Site, Whale Tail Pit Site, Baker Lake Facilities Management Plan;
¢ Emergency Response Plan;

¢ Whale Tail Pit Interim Closure and Reclamation Plan;


mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca

¢ Whale Tail Pit Waste Rock Management Plan;
e Quality Assurance / Quality Control (QA/QC) Plan; and
¢ Whale Tail Pit Water Management Plan

As required by the NWB Water License 2AM-WTP1830 Part B Item 15, interested parties are invited to submit comments by August 14, 2020.

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING %20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-WTP1830%20Agnico/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/B15/

Regards,

Richard
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